
Grambling (6-14,3-4 SWAC) -vs- Jackson St. (6-15,4-5 SWAC)
01/31/26 at Williams Center, Jackson, MS

 
 

 
 
Grambling 55

Jackson St. 61

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 824
Site: Williams Center, Jackson, MS
Referees: Andreco  Cline, Felicia  Hannah-Davis, Sarah Fleming

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Grambling 17 13 13 12 55
Jackson St. 14 23 10 14 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Nunn,Shaniah * 32 5-10 0-0 1-2 3-6 9 2 0 3 0 2 11
15 Johnson,Zaria * 22 3-7 0-1 5-8 1-1 2 5 0 0 0 1 11
21 Marsh,Monica * 28 2-11 2-8 3-4 0-0 0 4 2 4 0 1 9
03 Mosley,Arianna * 35 3-11 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 1 7
01 Prien,Douthsine * 37 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 2 6 3 0 2 0
25 Murray,Alisha 22 6-10 0-1 3-5 2-3 5 3 1 2 2 0 15
35 Esco,Jakiylah 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 5 2 3 2 1 2
02 Bartholomew,Alieghya 8 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 0
07 Seitu-Redmon,Deborrah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Griffin,D'Mya 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ervin,Zhaniah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-54 2-15 13-23 8-19 27 27 14 19 4 9 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-13   53.85% 2-4   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 3-11   27.27% 0-2   0.00% 7-11   63.64%
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46% 0-3   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41% 0-6   0.00% 2-6   33.33%
Total 20-54   37.0% 2-15   13.3% 13-23   56.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Cotton,Jaileyah * 26 3-9 1-2 8-8 0-3 3 4 3 4 0 2 15
20 Brown,Mikayla * 24 3-6 0-0 4-4 3-3 6 2 0 1 0 1 10
10 McCall,Derrica * 32 3-6 3-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 1 9
21 Pegues,Rhema * 31 1-4 1-3 2-4 1-5 6 1 1 2 1 3 5
02 O'Neil,Camryn * 24 0-3 0-2 5-6 0-0 0 4 1 5 0 0 5
44 Tcheuhchoua,Pierre-Noelle 27 4-8 0-0 2-3 2-4 6 4 1 3 1 2 10
12 Wilkinson,Angel 21 2-7 0-4 1-2 3-4 7 1 1 3 0 1 5
11 Patton,Jada 13 1-6 0-1 0-0 2-6 8 3 0 2 0 0 2
14 Grant,Laila 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-49 5-16 22-27 13-27 40 22 9 25 2 10 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36% 2-6   33.33% 4-6   66.67%
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 2-5   40.00% 9-11   81.82%
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00% 0-1   0.00% 8-8   100.00%
Total 17-49   34.7% 5-16   31.3% 22-27   81.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Grambling Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jackson St.
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ZARIA 09:48
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ZARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by NUNN,SHANIAH(in the paint) 09:30 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MOSLEY,ARIANNA --

09:10 MISS 3PTR by COTTON,JAILEYAH
REBOUND DEF by NUNN,SHANIAH --
TURNOVER  by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE 08:41

08:41 STEAL  by COTTON,JAILEYAH
08:35 MISS 3PTR by MCCALL,DERRICA

REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,ARIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by MARSH,MONICA 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by COTTON,JAILEYAH
07:57 MISS 3PTR by O'NEIL,CAMRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MIKAYLA
07:51 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PEGUES,RHEMA
07:46 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by PEGUES,RHEMA

GOOD JUMPER by NUNN,SHANIAH 07:33 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE --

07:16 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MARSH,MONICA 07:06 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE --

06:52 TURNOVER  by PEGUES,RHEMA
STEAL  by MARSH,MONICA 06:52

06:25 FOUL  by O'NEIL,CAMRYN
06:25 SUB OUT by O'NEIL,CAMRYN
06:25 SUB OUT by BROWN,MIKAYLA
06:25 SUB OUT by PEGUES,RHEMA
06:25 SUB IN by PATTON,JADA
06:25 SUB IN by WILKINSON,ANGEL
06:25 SUB IN by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N

SUB OUT by NUNN,SHANIAH 06:25
SUB IN by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 06:25
FOUL  by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 06:25
TURNOVER  by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 06:25

06:05 MISS 3PTR by WILKINSON,ANGEL
-- REBOUND OFF by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N

05:49 TURNOVER  by MCCALL,DERRICA
STEAL  by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 05:49
GOOD LAYUP by MOSLEY,ARIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:45 9-5 V 4
ASSIST  by ESCO,JAKIYLAH --

05:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:10 SUB OUT by COTTON,JAILEYAH
05:10 SUB OUT by MCCALL,DERRICA
05:10 SUB IN by O'NEIL,CAMRYN
05:10 SUB IN by PEGUES,RHEMA

SUB OUT by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 05:10
SUB IN by NUNN,SHANIAH 05:10
GOOD JUMPER by NUNN,SHANIAH(in the paint) 04:57 11-5 V 6
ASSIST  by MARSH,MONICA --

04:42 TURNOVER  by PATTON,JADA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42

04:42 SUB OUT by PATTON,JADA
04:42 SUB IN by BROWN,MIKAYLA
04:29 FOUL  by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N

GOOD FT by MARSH,MONICA 04:29 12-5 V 7
MISS FT by MARSH,MONICA 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MIKAYLA



04:25 TURNOVER  by O'NEIL,CAMRYN
04:25 SUB OUT by PEGUES,RHEMA
04:25 SUB IN by COTTON,JAILEYAH

MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINSON,ANGEL

04:09 TURNOVER  by WILKINSON,ANGEL
STEAL  by NUNN,SHANIAH 04:09
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZARIA 04:09
SUB IN by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 04:09
TURNOVER  by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 03:58

03:58 SUB OUT by O'NEIL,CAMRYN
03:58 SUB IN by MCCALL,DERRICA
03:49 12-7 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COTTON,JAILEYAH
MISS JUMPER by NUNN,SHANIAH(in the paint) 03:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by NUNN,SHANIAH 03:34
SUB OUT by MARSH,MONICA 03:21
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,D'MYA 03:21

03:01 MISS JUMPER by COTTON,JAILEYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by NUNN,SHANIAH 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N
02:55 MISS JUMPER by COTTON,JAILEYAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 02:55
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:55 12-10 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCCALL,DERRICA
-- ASSIST  by COTTON,JAILEYAH

FOUL  by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 02:38
TURNOVER  by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 02:38

02:38 SUB OUT by COTTON,JAILEYAH
02:38 SUB IN by O'NEIL,CAMRYN

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,D'MYA 02:38
SUB OUT by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 02:38
SUB IN by MARSH,MONICA 02:38
SUB IN by MURRAY,ALISHA 02:38

01:56 TURNOVER  by WILKINSON,ANGEL
GOOD JUMPER by NUNN,SHANIAH 01:41 14-10 V 4
ASSIST  by MURRAY,ALISHA --
FOUL  by MURRAY,ALISHA 01:16

01:16 SUB OUT by WILKINSON,ANGEL
01:16 SUB OUT by BROWN,MIKAYLA
01:16 SUB IN by GRANT,LAILA
01:16 SUB IN by PEGUES,RHEMA

SUB OUT by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 01:16
SUB IN by SEITU-REDMON,DEBORRA 01:16

01:12 SUB OUT by O'NEIL,CAMRYN
01:12 SUB IN by COTTON,JAILEYAH

FOUL  by MURRAY,ALISHA 01:05
SUB OUT by MURRAY,ALISHA 01:05
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZARIA 01:05

01:05 MISS FT by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:05 14-11 V 3 GOOD FT by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N
GOOD 3PTR by MARSH,MONICA 00:58 17-11 V 6
ASSIST  by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE --
FOUL  by MARSH,MONICA 00:47

00:47 17-12 V 5 GOOD FT by COTTON,JAILEYAH
00:47 17-13 V 4 GOOD FT by COTTON,JAILEYAH

TURNOVER  by MARSH,MONICA 00:45
FOUL  by MARSH,MONICA 00:28

00:28 17-14 V 3 GOOD FT by PEGUES,RHEMA



00:28 MISS FT by PEGUES,RHEMA
REBOUND DEF by NUNN,SHANIAH --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ZARIA(in the paint) 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Grambling Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jackson St.
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCALL,DERRICA
10:00 SUB OUT by GRANT,LAILA
10:00 SUB IN by WILKINSON,ANGEL
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,MIKAYLA

SUB OUT by SEITU-REDMON,DEBORRA 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZARIA 10:00
SUB IN by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 10:00
SUB IN by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 10:00
FOUL  by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 09:33
SUB OUT by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 09:33
SUB IN by ERVIN,ZHANIAH 09:33

09:33 17-15 V 2 GOOD FT by COTTON,JAILEYAH
09:33 17-16 V 1 GOOD FT by COTTON,JAILEYAH
09:27 FOUL  by BROWN,MIKAYLA

FOUL  by ERVIN,ZHANIAH 09:18
TURNOVER  by ERVIN,ZHANIAH 09:18

08:55 FOUL  by COTTON,JAILEYAH
08:55 TURNOVER  by COTTON,JAILEYAH

TURNOVER  by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE 08:38
08:38 STEAL  by PEGUES,RHEMA
08:38 SUB OUT by BROWN,MIKAYLA
08:38 SUB IN by MCCALL,DERRICA
08:22 MISS 3PTR by WILKINSON,ANGEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ERVIN,ZHANIAH 08:18
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZARIA 08:18
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZARIA(in the paint) 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PEGUES,RHEMA
FOUL  by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 08:01

07:53 17-18 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by COTTON,JAILEYAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NUNN,SHANIAH 07:29

07:29 STEAL  by COTTON,JAILEYAH
07:18 FOUL  by PEGUES,RHEMA
07:18 TURNOVER  by PEGUES,RHEMA
07:18 SUB OUT by PEGUES,RHEMA
07:18 SUB IN by O'NEIL,CAMRYN

SUB OUT by NUNN,SHANIAH 07:18
SUB OUT by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE 07:18
SUB IN by BARTHOLOMEW,ALIEGHYA 07:18
SUB IN by MURRAY,ALISHA 07:18
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZARIA(in the paint) 06:59 19-18 V 1
ASSIST  by BARTHOLOMEW,ALIEGHYA --

06:59 FOUL  by MCCALL,DERRICA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZARIA 06:59 20-18 V 2

06:58 MISS JUMPER by WILKINSON,ANGEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILKINSON,ANGEL

BLOCK  by MURRAY,ALISHA 06:58
06:33 20-21 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCCALL,DERRICA

-- ASSIST  by WILKINSON,ANGEL
MISS 3PTR by BARTHOLOMEW,ALIEGHYA 06:19
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,ALISHA --
GOOD TIPIN by MURRAY,ALISHA(in the paint) 06:18 22-21 V 1



06:17 22-23 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COTTON,JAILEYAH
FOUL  by BARTHOLOMEW,ALIEGHYA 06:17

06:17 22-24 H 2 GOOD FT by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N(fastbreak)
06:17 SUB OUT by WILKINSON,ANGEL
06:17 SUB OUT by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N
06:17 SUB IN by BROWN,MIKAYLA
06:17 SUB IN by PEGUES,RHEMA

MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 06:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MIKAYLA

FOUL  by JOHNSON,ZARIA 05:58
05:58 22-25 H 3 GOOD FT by BROWN,MIKAYLA(fastbreak)
05:58 22-26 H 4 GOOD FT by BROWN,MIKAYLA(fastbreak)
05:42 FOUL  by BROWN,MIKAYLA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZARIA 05:39 23-26 H 3
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZARIA 05:39 24-26 H 2

05:39 SUB OUT by BROWN,MIKAYLA
05:39 SUB IN by PATTON,JADA

SUB OUT by MURRAY,ALISHA 05:39
SUB IN by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE 05:39

05:31 MISS JUMPER by PATTON,JADA
REBOUND DEF by BARTHOLOMEW,ALIEGHYA --
MISS JUMPER by BARTHOLOMEW,ALIEGHYA 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PEGUES,RHEMA
04:59 24-29 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by COTTON,JAILEYAH

-- ASSIST  by MCCALL,DERRICA
04:36 FOUL  by COTTON,JAILEYAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36
04:36 SUB OUT by MCCALL,DERRICA
04:36 SUB OUT by PATTON,JADA
04:36 SUB IN by WILKINSON,ANGEL
04:36 SUB IN by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N

SUB OUT by BARTHOLOMEW,ALIEGHYA 04:36
SUB IN by MURRAY,ALISHA 04:36
MISS FT by JOHNSON,ZARIA 04:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZARIA 04:36 25-29 H 4
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZARIA 04:36
SUB IN by NUNN,SHANIAH 04:36

04:14 SUB OUT by COTTON,JAILEYAH
04:14 SUB IN by MCCALL,DERRICA
04:13 TURNOVER  by MCCALL,DERRICA
04:13 FOUL  by O'NEIL,CAMRYN

MISS FT by MURRAY,ALISHA(fastbreak) 04:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MURRAY,ALISHA(fastbreak) 04:13 26-29 H 3

04:13 SUB OUT by O'NEIL,CAMRYN
04:13 SUB IN by PATTON,JADA
03:51 MISS JUMPER by MCCALL,DERRICA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MURRAY,ALISHA 03:51
-- REBOUND OFF by WILKINSON,ANGEL

03:46 TURNOVER  by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N
SUB OUT by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 03:46
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZARIA 03:46
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:37
MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,ALISHA(in the paint) 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTON,JADA
03:23 FOUL  by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N
03:23 TURNOVER  by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N
03:23 SUB OUT by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N
03:23 SUB IN by O'NEIL,CAMRYN

TURNOVER  by MARSH,MONICA 03:08



03:08 STEAL  by PEGUES,RHEMA
FOUL  by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE 03:02

03:02 MISS FT by PEGUES,RHEMA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:02 26-30 H 4 GOOD FT by PEGUES,RHEMA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE 02:45

02:45 STEAL  by MCCALL,DERRICA
02:30 MISS 3PTR by WILKINSON,ANGEL

-- REBOUND OFF by PATTON,JADA
02:29 TURNOVER  by PATTON,JADA

MISS JUMPER by NUNN,SHANIAH 02:22
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTON,JADA

02:10 TURNOVER  by O'NEIL,CAMRYN
STEAL  by JOHNSON,ZARIA 02:10

02:08 FOUL  by PATTON,JADA
MISS FT by JOHNSON,ZARIA(fastbreak) 02:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOHNSON,ZARIA(fastbreak) 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTON,JADA
FOUL  by MARSH,MONICA 02:01
SUB OUT by MURRAY,ALISHA 02:01
SUB IN by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 02:01
SUB OUT by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE 02:01
SUB IN by MURRAY,ALISHA 02:01

02:01 26-31 H 5 GOOD FT by O'NEIL,CAMRYN(fastbreak)
02:01 26-32 H 6 GOOD FT by O'NEIL,CAMRYN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,ALISHA(in the paint) 01:46 28-32 H 4
01:33 MISS LAYUP by PATTON,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,ALISHA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ZARIA(in the paint) 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTON,JADA
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ZARIA 01:02

01:02 28-33 H 5 GOOD FT by O'NEIL,CAMRYN(fastbreak)
01:02 MISS FT by O'NEIL,CAMRYN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,ALISHA --
00:51 FOUL  by MCCALL,DERRICA

GOOD FT by MARSH,MONICA 00:51 29-33 H 4
GOOD FT by MARSH,MONICA 00:51 30-33 H 3

00:32 MISS 3PTR by WILKINSON,ANGEL
REBOUND DEF by NUNN,SHANIAH --
TURNOVER  by NUNN,SHANIAH 00:27

00:27 STEAL  by WILKINSON,ANGEL

00:23 30-35 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by WILKINSON,ANGEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARSH,MONICA 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by PEGUES,RHEMA

00:03 MISS LAYUP by PATTON,JADA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PATTON,JADA

00:02 30-37 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by PATTON,JADA(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Grambling Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jackson St.
10:00 SUB OUT by O'NEIL,CAMRYN
10:00 SUB OUT by PATTON,JADA
10:00 SUB OUT by WILKINSON,ANGEL
10:00 SUB IN by COTTON,JAILEYAH
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,MIKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N

SUB OUT by NUNN,SHANIAH 10:00
SUB IN by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE 10:00



GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,ALISHA(in the paint) 09:49 32-37 H 5
ASSIST  by MOSLEY,ARIANNA --

09:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,ALISHA(in the paint) 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by COTTON,JAILEYAH
09:15 32-40 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MCCALL,DERRICA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PEGUES,RHEMA
MISS 3PTR by MARSH,MONICA 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by COTTON,JAILEYAH
08:42 MISS 3PTR by PEGUES,RHEMA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCALL,DERRICA
08:22 TURNOVER  by COTTON,JAILEYAH

TURNOVER  by MURRAY,ALISHA 08:05
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ZARIA 07:59
SUB OUT by MURRAY,ALISHA 07:59
SUB IN by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 07:59

07:48 MISS JUMPER by PEGUES,RHEMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by JOHNSON,ZARIA 07:46
07:45 MISS LAYUP by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESCO,JAKIYLAH --
TURNOVER  by MARSH,MONICA 07:39

07:39 STEAL  by PEGUES,RHEMA
07:32 MISS 3PTR by PEGUES,RHEMA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZARIA --
MISS JUMPER by MARSH,MONICA 07:14

07:14 BLOCK  by PEGUES,RHEMA
-- REBOUND DEF by PEGUES,RHEMA

07:14 MISS LAYUP by MCCALL,DERRICA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N

07:14 TURNOVER  by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N
MISS 3PTR by MARSH,MONICA 06:52
REBOUND OFF by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE --
MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by PEGUES,RHEMA
06:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:16
06:16 SUB OUT by COTTON,JAILEYAH
06:16 SUB OUT by MCCALL,DERRICA
06:16 SUB OUT by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N
06:16 SUB IN by O'NEIL,CAMRYN
06:16 SUB IN by PATTON,JADA
06:16 SUB IN by WILKINSON,ANGEL

SUB OUT by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 06:16
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZARIA 06:16
SUB IN by NUNN,SHANIAH 06:16
SUB IN by MURRAY,ALISHA 06:16

06:15 MISS LAYUP by O'NEIL,CAMRYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NUNN,SHANIAH --
MISS LAYUP by MARSH,MONICA(in the paint) 05:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:41

05:16 MISS 3PTR by O'NEIL,CAMRYN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILKINSON,ANGEL

04:53 SUB OUT by PEGUES,RHEMA
04:53 SUB IN by COTTON,JAILEYAH

SUB OUT by MURRAY,ALISHA 04:53
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZARIA 04:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
SUB OUT by MARSH,MONICA 04:53
SUB IN by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 04:53

04:50 TURNOVER  by TEAM



GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,ZARIA(in the paint) 04:34 34-40 H 6
ASSIST  by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE --

04:18 SUB OUT by BROWN,MIKAYLA
04:18 SUB IN by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZARIA 04:18
SUB IN by MURRAY,ALISHA 04:18

04:14 FOUL  by COTTON,JAILEYAH
04:14 TURNOVER  by COTTON,JAILEYAH
04:14 SUB OUT by COTTON,JAILEYAH
04:14 SUB IN by MCCALL,DERRICA

SUB OUT by MURRAY,ALISHA 04:14
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZARIA 04:14

03:56 FOUL  by PATTON,JADA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZARIA 03:56
SUB IN by MURRAY,ALISHA 03:56
GOOD JUMPER by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 03:51 36-40 H 4
ASSIST  by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE --

03:20 MISS LAYUP by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 03:20
REBOUND DEF by ESCO,JAKIYLAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,ALISHA(in the paint) 03:04 38-40 H 2

03:04 FOUL  by PATTON,JADA
03:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:04 SUB OUT by PATTON,JADA
03:04 SUB IN by BROWN,MIKAYLA

GOOD FT by MURRAY,ALISHA 03:04 39-40 H 1
FOUL  by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 02:26

02:26 MISS FT by WILKINSON,ANGEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:26 39-41 H 2 GOOD FT by WILKINSON,ANGEL
02:26 SUB OUT by WILKINSON,ANGEL
02:26 SUB IN by PEGUES,RHEMA

TURNOVER  by MURRAY,ALISHA 02:21
02:21 STEAL  by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N
02:05 39-43 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by O'NEIL,CAMRYN
MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 01:54
REBOUND OFF by MOSLEY,ARIANNA --
SUB OUT by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 01:41
SUB OUT by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 01:41
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZARIA 01:41
SUB IN by MARSH,MONICA 01:41

01:41 SUB OUT by BROWN,MIKAYLA
01:41 SUB IN by GRANT,LAILA

MISS LAYUP by MARSH,MONICA(in the paint) 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,LAILA

SUB OUT by MARSH,MONICA 01:35
SUB IN by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 01:35

01:29 TURNOVER  by O'NEIL,CAMRYN
STEAL  by NUNN,SHANIAH 01:29
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZARIA(in the paint) 00:58 41-43 H 2

00:58 FOUL  by GRANT,LAILA
00:58 SUB OUT by GRANT,LAILA
00:58 SUB IN by BROWN,MIKAYLA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZARIA 00:58 42-43 H 1
00:54 SUB OUT by MCCALL,DERRICA
00:54 SUB IN by COTTON,JAILEYAH
00:36 TURNOVER  by O'NEIL,CAMRYN

STEAL  by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 00:36
00:36 FOUL  by O'NEIL,CAMRYN
00:36 SUB OUT by O'NEIL,CAMRYN
00:36 SUB IN by WILKINSON,ANGEL



MISS FT by MOSLEY,ARIANNA(fastbreak) 00:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOSLEY,ARIANNA(fastbreak) 00:36 43-43

00:26 43-45 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COTTON,JAILEYAH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:13
SUB OUT by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE 00:13
SUB IN by MARSH,MONICA 00:13
TURNOVER  by MARSH,MONICA 00:07

00:07 STEAL  by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N

00:02 43-47 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by WILKINSON,ANGEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Grambling Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jackson St.
SUB OUT by MARSH,MONICA 10:00
SUB IN by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE 10:00

09:51 FOUL  by WILKINSON,ANGEL
MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N
09:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:33
09:22 MISS LAYUP by COTTON,JAILEYAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MIKAYLA
09:16 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MIKAYLA
09:12 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NUNN,SHANIAH --
MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,ALISHA(in the paint) 09:07

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ZARIA 09:06
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZARIA 09:06
SUB IN by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 09:06

08:57 TURNOVER  by COTTON,JAILEYAH
STEAL  by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE 08:57
MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,ARIANNA(in the paint) 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINSON,ANGEL
08:47 TURNOVER  by WILKINSON,ANGEL

STEAL  by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE 08:47
08:42 SUB OUT by WILKINSON,ANGEL
08:42 SUB IN by MCCALL,DERRICA

SUB OUT by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 08:42
SUB IN by MARSH,MONICA 08:42
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,ALISHA 08:22
REBOUND OFF by NUNN,SHANIAH --

08:18 FOUL  by COTTON,JAILEYAH
08:18 SUB OUT by COTTON,JAILEYAH
08:18 SUB IN by O'NEIL,CAMRYN

MISS FT by NUNN,SHANIAH 08:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NUNN,SHANIAH 08:18 44-47 H 3

08:18 SUB OUT by BROWN,MIKAYLA
08:18 SUB IN by PATTON,JADA
07:59 MISS JUMPER by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,ALISHA --
GOOD LAYUP by ESCO,JAKIYLAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:52 46-47 H 1
ASSIST  by MARSH,MONICA --

07:39 TURNOVER  by O'NEIL,CAMRYN
SUB OUT by MURRAY,ALISHA 07:39
SUB IN by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 07:39



GOOD LAYUP by MOSLEY,ARIANNA(in the paint) 07:27 48-47 V 1
ASSIST  by ESCO,JAKIYLAH --
FOUL  by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 07:19

06:57 MISS 3PTR by PATTON,JADA
REBOUND DEF by ESCO,JAKIYLAH --
MISS 3PTR by MARSH,MONICA 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTON,JADA
06:26 SUB OUT by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N
06:26 SUB IN by BROWN,MIKAYLA
06:22 48-49 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCALL,DERRICA
MISS LAYUP by MOSLEY,ARIANNA(in the paint) 06:02
REBOUND OFF by NUNN,SHANIAH --

05:55 FOUL  by O'NEIL,CAMRYN
MISS FT by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE 05:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTON,JADA
SUB OUT by MARSH,MONICA 05:44
SUB IN by MURRAY,ALISHA 05:44
FOUL  by MURRAY,ALISHA 05:41

05:29 MISS JUMPER by PATTON,JADA
REBOUND DEF by ESCO,JAKIYLAH --
MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 05:18
REBOUND OFF by NUNN,SHANIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by NUNN,SHANIAH(in the paint) 05:11 50-49 V 1
FOUL  by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by O'NEIL,CAMRYN
04:48 SUB OUT by PATTON,JADA
04:48 SUB IN by COTTON,JAILEYAH
04:48 SUB IN by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N

SUB OUT by ESCO,JAKIYLAH 04:48
SUB IN by BARTHOLOMEW,ALIEGHYA 04:48

04:48 50-50 GOOD FT by BROWN,MIKAYLA
04:48 50-51 H 1 GOOD FT by BROWN,MIKAYLA

FOUL  by BARTHOLOMEW,ALIEGHYA 04:33
TURNOVER  by BARTHOLOMEW,ALIEGHYA 04:33

04:10 50-53 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BARTHOLOMEW,ALIEGHYA 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MIKAYLA
03:35 MISS LAYUP by COTTON,JAILEYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NUNN,SHANIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,ALISHA(in the paint) 03:25 52-53 H 1
ASSIST  by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE --

02:52 52-55 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
02:30 FOUL  by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N
02:30 SUB OUT by PEGUES,RHEMA
02:30 SUB IN by WILKINSON,ANGEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:30
MISS JUMPER by NUNN,SHANIAH 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N
02:03 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MIKAYLA

STEAL  by BARTHOLOMEW,ALIEGHYA 02:03
MISS 3PTR by BARTHOLOMEW,ALIEGHYA 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINSON,ANGEL
01:28 MISS JUMPER by COTTON,JAILEYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARTHOLOMEW,ALIEGHYA --
01:09 FOUL  by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N
01:09 SUB OUT by BROWN,MIKAYLA
01:09 SUB IN by O'NEIL,CAMRYN

GOOD FT by MURRAY,ALISHA 01:09 53-55 H 2
MISS FT by MURRAY,ALISHA 01:09



-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINSON,ANGEL
00:45 MISS LAYUP by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE --
MISS LAYUP by NUNN,SHANIAH(in the paint) 00:30

00:30 BLOCK  by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,ALISHA --
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,ALISHA(in the paint) 00:28 55-55

00:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:28 SUB OUT by O'NEIL,CAMRYN
00:28 SUB OUT by WILKINSON,ANGEL
00:28 SUB IN by BROWN,MIKAYLA
00:28 SUB IN by PEGUES,RHEMA

FOUL  by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE 00:20
00:20 SUB OUT by PEGUES,RHEMA
00:20 SUB IN by WILKINSON,ANGEL
00:20 55-56 H 1 GOOD FT by COTTON,JAILEYAH
00:20 55-57 H 2 GOOD FT by COTTON,JAILEYAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:20
00:20 SUB OUT by MCCALL,DERRICA
00:20 SUB IN by O'NEIL,CAMRYN

SUB OUT by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE 00:20
SUB OUT by BARTHOLOMEW,ALIEGHYA 00:20
SUB IN by MARSH,MONICA 00:20
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,D'MYA 00:20
FOUL  by NUNN,SHANIAH 00:17
TURNOVER  by NUNN,SHANIAH 00:17

00:17 SUB OUT by BROWN,MIKAYLA
00:17 SUB IN by MCCALL,DERRICA
00:17 SUB OUT by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N
00:17 SUB IN by PEGUES,RHEMA

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,D'MYA 00:17
SUB IN by PRIEN,DOUTHSINE 00:17
FOUL  by MARSH,MONICA 00:13

00:13 SUB OUT by MCCALL,DERRICA
00:13 SUB OUT by PEGUES,RHEMA
00:13 SUB IN by BROWN,MIKAYLA
00:13 SUB IN by TCHEUHCHOUA,PIERRE-N
00:13 55-58 H 3 GOOD FT by O'NEIL,CAMRYN
00:13 55-59 H 4 GOOD FT by O'NEIL,CAMRYN

TURNOVER  by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 00:09
00:09 STEAL  by BROWN,MIKAYLA

FOUL  by MOSLEY,ARIANNA 00:04
00:04 55-60 H 5 GOOD FT by COTTON,JAILEYAH(fastbreak)
00:04 55-61 H 6 GOOD FT by COTTON,JAILEYAH(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MARSH,MONICA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


